
SN Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 

parties not 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 

awarded to lowest 

tenderer /Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. Contract Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled date 

of completion 

(DP)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14.00 15

51 0424D0156 Fab. and Supply of 

Improved Straight SEJ for 

LWR/CWR (80mm 

max.gap) for 52 Kg 90 

UTS with all fittings on 

PSC Sleepers to RDSO/T-

6914 (Amended up to 

date) and IRS Specn. T-10 

excuding ERC GFN Liners 

G R S P PSC Sleepers. ( 

With KRCL rails)

Limited 23/08/2024 & 

Corrigendum 

Publish

Date 

19/08/2024

SINGLE 23-08-2024 3 1.RAHEE TRACK TECHNOLOGIES 

PRIVATE LIMITED-MEDAK 

DISTRICT.2.VEERA TECHNO 

TREC

PRIVATE LIMITED- SAMPLA.3.JCL 

INFRA PRIVATE LIMITED-

MEERUT. 

nil L1 0424D015608200 11-12-2024 RAHEE TRACK 

TECHNOLOGIES 

PRIVATE LIMITED

3009000.00 10-04-2025

50 0424D0157 Manufacturing and supply 

of Prestreesed monoblock 

concrete sleeper 

(Pretensioned type) for BG 

(1673mm) for BLT to 

drg.no.RT-2495 for 52kg 

sleepers and modification 

as mentioned in 

Drg.no.KR/CO/TUN/TYP/1

56 and IRS specification 

no.T-39-85 as am

Open - 

Indigenous
02/07/2024 & 

Corrigendum 

Publish

Date 

15/07/2024

SINGLE 23-07-2024 3 1.VISHAL NIRMITI PVT. LTD.-

NAGPUR .2.SUPERTECH RAIL 

INFRAPROJECTS

PRIVATE LIMITED-

PUNE.3.PARAMOUNT RAIL INFRA 

PRIVATE

LIMITED-SURENDRANAGAR.4.

NIL VISHAL NIRMITI 

PVT LTD

0424D015705701 3-12-2024 VISHAL NIRMITI PVT 

LTD

16081464.80 02-04-2025

49 0424D0165 Mfg. & supply of i in 12 BG 

60 kg CMS crossing on 

PSC sleepers to drawing 

no. RDSO/T-4220 with 

latest alt. complete with 

single coil spring washers, 

bolts & nuts of different 

sizes, CI distance 

blocks,etc.excluding other 

items indicated in drg

SPL 02-08-2024 SINGLE 20-08-2024 5 1.BHILAI ENGINEERING 

CORPORATION LIMITED-

BHILAI.2.RAUSHEENA UDYOG 

LIMITED-

GUWAHATI.3.VOESTALPINE VAE 

VKN INDIA PVT.LTD-

SONIPAT.4.ORIENT STEEL AND 

INDUSTRIES LTD-

KOLKATA.5.VOSSLOH BEEKAY 

CASTINGS LIMITED-BHILAI

NIL BHILAI 

ENGINEERING 

CORPORATION 

LTD.

0424D016508300 16-12-2024 BHILAI 

ENGINEERING 

CORPORATION LTD.

3512860.00 14-02-2025

48 0424D0439 60 Kg PSC sleeper (RT-

8746) Wider Prestressed 

concrete sleeper for 25T 

axle load for 52kg and 

60kg (UIC) rails

OPEN 29-08-2024 SINGLE 18-09-2024 2 1.SUPERTECH RAIL 

INFRAPROJECTS

PRIVATE LIMITED-PUNE

.2.VISHAL NIRMITI PVT. LTD.-

NAGPUR

Nil SUPERTECH RAIL 

INFRAPROJECTS 

PRIVATE LIMITED

0424D043908700 23-12-2024 SUPERTECH RAIL 

INFRAPROJECTS 

PRIVATE LIMITED

3981853.36 21-02-2025

47 0524D0011 SUPPLY OF CAT-I BLUE 

COLOUR UNIFORMS 

EACH SET CONSISTING 

OF 01 SHIRT AND 01 

TROUSER AS PER 

DETAILS IN THE ANNEX.

OPEN 04-09-2024 Single 25-09-2024 10 1) SNEHA GARMENT AND 

TAILORING 2)VISHAL GARMENTS 

3)  SHADUL DWARKANATH 

GHURYE 4) HINDUSTAN 

GARMENTS 5) REDSTAR 6) 

XYTRAX INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS 

7)  DINDAYAL ENTERPRISES 8) 

RAILWAY EQUIPMENT 9)  

BANSAL ELECTRIC STORE 10) 

VAISHNOV ENGINEERING

NIL  SNEHA 

GARMENT AND 

TAILORING

0524D001107400 16-12-2024 SNEHA GARMENT 

AND TAILORING 

FIRM

11984816.15 14-06-2025

46 0524D0176 Grease No.O(Graphite)to 

IS 408 1981 Reaffirmed 

2004 packed in Non 

Returnable 182Kg New 

leakproof M.S.Containers 

or barrels.

OPEN 02-07-2024 Two Packet Bid 23-07-2024 10 1) BALMER LAWRIE AND 

COMPANY LIMITED 2) FLONEX 

OIL TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE 

LIMITED 3) MOHINI 

PETROCHEMICALS 4) PRABHAT 

CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES 5) SUN 

OIL COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED

1) INDIAN OIL 

CORPORATION 

LIMITED 2) 

MINERAL OIL 

CORPORATION 

3)  OXEECO 

TECHNOLOGIES 

PRIVATE 

LIMITED 4) 

SUNDREX OIL 

COMPANY 

LIMITED 5)  

vaibhav sale 

corporation

MOHINI 

PETROCHEMICAL

S

0524D017606500 4-12-2024 MOHINI 

PETROCHEMICALS

5522400.00 03-01-2025

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)

Dec-2024

Nov-2024



SN Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 

parties not 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 

awarded to lowest 

tenderer /Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. Contract Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled date 

of completion 

(DP)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14.00 15

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)

45 0424D015007

500

SUPPLY INSTALLATION 

AND COMMISSIONING 

OF NEW TIE TAMPING 

MACHINE CSM 09-32 

TYPE

SINGLE 24-05-2024 SINGLE 28-06-2024 1 PLASSER INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED NIL PLASSER INDIA 

PRIVATE LIMITED

0424D015007500 28-11-2024 PLASSER INDIA 

PRIVATE LIMITED

250160000.00 18-11-2026

44 0424D033407

100

RAIL CUM ROAD 

INSPECTION VEHICLE

OPEN 14-08-2024 SINGLE 28-08-2024 4 1.TRANZ RAIL SOLUTIONS LIMITED L2-GOURIKA INDIA .L-3 NOVKETAN P LTD .L-4 PHOOLTAS TRANSRAIL P LTD1.TRANZ RAIL SOLUTIONS LIMITED 0424D033407100 05-11-2024 TRANZ RAIL 

SOLUTIONS LIMITED

5239200.00 20-12-2024

43 0424D0324 Sleepers OPEN 29-08-2024 SINGLE 18-09-2024 2 1.SUPERTECH RAIL 

INFRAPROJECTS

PRIVATE LIMITED-PUNE

.2.VISHAL NIRMITI PVT. LTD.-

NAGPUR

NIL SUPERTECH RAIL 

INFRAPROJECTS 

PRIVATE LIMITED

04/24/D/0324/062/00 01-10-2024 SUPERTECH RAIL 

INFRAPROJECTS 

PRIVATE LIMITED

19133853.40 30-11-2024

42 0424D0257 Rail eLimited SINGLE 25-07-2024 1 JINDAL STEEL AND POWER LTD. Nil JINDAL STEEL 

AND POWER LTD.

04/24/D/0257/063/00 03-10-2024 JINDAL STEEL AND 

POWER LTD.

14691000.00 02-12-2024

41 0524D0248 Steel items for ECOR GEM BID 12-09-2024 19-09-2024 2 1.SHYAM STEEL INDUSTRIES 

LIMITED .2.STEEL AUTHORITY OF 

INDIA LTD

Nil SHYAM STEEL INDUSTRIES LTD0524D024805500 01-10-2024 SHYAM STEEL INDUSTRIES LTD36124000.00 01-10-2024

40 0424D0162 NCR GRSP Spl Limited 15-07-2024 SINGLE 29-07-2024 4 1.SHIVA INDUSTRIES-

MATHURA.2.CEMCON RAILWAY 

INDUSTRIES-

SONIPAT.3.HOLDWELL. 

COMPONENTS PVT LTD- 

RAIPUR.4.STAR TRACK 

FASTENERS PVT.LTD- 

SONEPAT.5.

NIL L1-Shiva industries 0424D016205500 12-09-2024 Shiva industries 3803553.00 27-10-2024

39 0424D0157 SLEEPERS OPEN 15-07-2024 SINGLE 23-07-2024 3 1.VISHAL NIRMITI PVT. LTD.-

NAGPUR.2.SUPERTECH RAIL 

INFRAPROJECTS PRIVATE 

LIMITED-PUNE.3.PARAMOUNT 

RAIL INFRA PRIVATE LIMITED-

SURENDRANAGAR

NIL L2- SUPERTECH 

RAIL 

INFRAPROJECTS 

PRIVATE LIMITED-

PUNE

0424D015705700 12-09-2024 VISHAL NIRMITI PVT LTD16039504.00 10-01-2025

38 0424D0157 SLEEPERS OPEN 15-07-2024 SINGLE 23-07-2024 3 1.VISHAL NIRMITI PVT. LTD.-

NAGPUR.2.SUPERTECH RAIL 

INFRAPROJECTS PRIVATE 

LIMITED-PUNE.3.PARAMOUNT 

RAIL INFRA PRIVATE LIMITED-

SURENDRANAGAR

NIL L1- VISHAL 

NIRMITI PVT. LTD.-

NAGPUR

0424D015705600 12-09-2024 Supertech Rail RPL 5215600.00 10-01-2025

Oct-2024

SEPT-2024



SN Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 

parties not 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 

awarded to lowest 

tenderer /Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. Contract Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled date 

of completion 

(DP)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14.00 15

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)

37 0424D0248 FISH  BOLT FOR 60 KG 

RAIL

Limited 12-07-2024 SINGLE 26-07-2024 4 1.SURYA ALLOY INDUSTRIES LTD-

KOLKATA

2.PUNJAB GENERAL INDUSTRIES 

PVT.

LTD.-FARIDABAD.3.TECHMA 

ENGINEERING ENTERPRISE 

PRIVATE LIMITED-

KOLKATA.4.SHRI AMBIKA 

METALIKS PVT. LTD.- HOWRAH.

NIL L1- Surya Alloy 

Industries Limited

0424D024805300 30-08-2024 Surya Alloy Industries 

Limited

2223350.10 14-10-2024

36 0524D0175 Welding portion Spl Limited 19-06-2024 SINGLE 05-07-2024 4 1.THE INDIA THERMIT 

CORPORATION

LIMITED-KANPUR 

.2.CHAKRADHAR INDUSTRIES 

LLP-MUMBAI.3.ORA INDIA 

PRIVATE LIMITED-

KANPUR.4.PANDROL WELDING 

AND EQUIPMENT

INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED-RAIPUR.

NIL L1- THE INDIA 

THERMIT 

CORPORATION 

LIMITED

05/24/D/0175/043/00 13/08/2024 THE INDIA THERMIT CORPORATION LIMITED7577119.84 12-10-2024

35 0524D0175 Welding portion Spl Limited 19-06-2024 SINGLE 05-07-2024 4 1.THE INDIA THERMIT 

CORPORATION

LIMITED-KANPUR 

.2.CHAKRADHAR INDUSTRIES 

LLP-MUMBAI.3.ORA INDIA 

PRIVATE LIMITED-

KANPUR.4.PANDROL WELDING 

AND EQUIPMENT

INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED-RAIPUR.

NIL L2- CHAKRADHAR 

INDUSTRIES LLP

05/24/D/0175/042/00 13/08/2024 CHAKRADHAR INDUSTRIES LLP2505966.00 12-10-2024

34 0424D0185 Glued Insulated Rail Joints Spl Limited 10-07-2024 SINGLE 08-07-2024 8 1.KUSHAL ENGINEERING 

COMPANY-

MUMBAI.2.NITYANANND 

AASSOCIATES-RAJASTHAN

.3.MEERUT TRACK AND 

FABRICATION PRIVATE LIMITED-

MEERUT.4.PARAMOUNT 

ENTERPRISES-RANGA 

REDDY.5.VEERA TECHNO TREC 

PRIVATE LIMITED-

SAMPLA.6.SHANTI UDYOG CO-

JAMSHEDPUR.7.CEMFIS INDIA 

PRIVATE LIMITED-

VISAKHAPATNAM.

NIL  L1-Kushal 

Engineering

0424D018504200 05-08-2024  Kushal Engineering 13176588.00 03-11-2024

33 0424D0163 CGRSP Spl Limited 11-06-2024 SINGLE 25-06-2024 10 1.SHIVA INDUSTRIES-MATHURA 

2.RAVINDRA INDUSTRIES-

BAHADURGARH.3.M .G.RUBBER-

RAJNANDGAON.4.ADINATH 

INDUSTRIES-Gurgaon .5.CEMCON 

RAILWAY INDUSTRIES-

SONIPAT.6.SHAH ELASTROMER-

HOWRAH.7.AMEENJI RUBBER 

PRIVATE LIMITED-

SECUNDERABAD.8.STAR TRACK 

FASTENERS PVT.LTD- 

SONEPAT.9.RAHEE INFRATECH 

LIMITED-KOLKATA.10.AVADH 

RAIL INFRA LIMITED-Lucknow.

L2-RAVINDRA 

INDUSTRIES

04/24/D/0163/037/00 19/07/2024 RAVINDRA INDUSTRIES 8465084.00 17-10-2024

August 2024

July 2024



SN Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 

parties not 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 

awarded to lowest 

tenderer /Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. Contract Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled date 

of completion 

(DP)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14.00 15

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)

32 0424D0163 CGRSP Spl Limited 11-06-2024 SINGLE 25-06-2024 10 1.SHIVA INDUSTRIES-MATHURA 

2.RAVINDRA INDUSTRIES-

BAHADURGARH.3.M .G.RUBBER-

RAJNANDGAON.4.ADINATH 

INDUSTRIES-Gurgaon .5.CEMCON 

RAILWAY INDUSTRIES-

SONIPAT.6.SHAH ELASTROMER-

HOWRAH.7.AMEENJI RUBBER 

PRIVATE LIMITED-

SECUNDERABAD.8.STAR TRACK 

FASTENERS PVT.LTD- 

SONEPAT.9.RAHEE INFRATECH 

LIMITED-KOLKATA.10.AVADH 

RAIL INFRA LIMITED-Lucknow.

L1- SHIVA 

INDUSTRIES

04/24/D/0163/038/00 19/07/2024 SHIVA INDUSTRIES 1994908.00 26-10-2024

31 0524D0179 Supply of Welding portion 

Mould Shoe

Limited 19-06-2024 SINGLE 05-07-2024 4

1.CHAKRADHAR INDUSTRIES LLP- 

MUMBAI.2.PANDROL WELDING 

AND EQUIPMENT INDIA PRIVATE 

LIMITED-RAIPUR.3.THE INDIA 

THERMIT CORPORATION 

LIMITED-KANPUR.4.ORA INDIA 

PRIVATE LIMITED-KANPUR.

Nil L1-CHAKRADHAR 

INDUSTRIES LLP- 

MUMBAI.

0524D017904100 26-07-2024 CHAKRADHAR 

INDUSTRIES LLP- 

MUMBAI.

2287229.40 24-09-2024

30

29 MANUAL PO MONEY VALUE BOOKS 

CR

MANUAL PO 18-06-2024 CENTRAL RAILWAY 2094000.00 

28 0224D0020 GI STEEL WIRE Limited 28-02-2024 SINGLE 09-03-2024 4 1.AURACAB INDUSTRIES LL 2.BHARAT WIRE ROPES LTD.3SHREE STEEL WIRE ROPES LIMITED 4.MAC ENGINEERS-MUMBAINIL 1.BHARAT WIRE ROPES LIMITED  2.AURACAB INDUSTRIES LLP 3.SHREE STEEL WIRE ROPES LIMITED 0224D002003700, 24-06-2024 BHARAT WIRE 

ROPES LIMITD

7531484.52 22-09-2024

27 0324D0098 110V AC Main LED Signal 

'RED' with Integrated 

current regulator

Limited 13-05-2024 Single 20/05/0202 11 1.M/S. INTEGRA ENGINEERING 

INDIA LTD-HALOL 2.M/S.BEACON 

INDUSTRIES-DEHRADUN 

3.M/S.EFFTRONICS SYSTEMS 

PRIVATE LIMITED-MANGALAGIRI 

GUNTUR 4.M/S.INSTAPOWER 

LTD-NEW DELHI 5.M/S.VGS AND 

TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE 

LIMITED-HYDERABAD 6.M/S.CLS 

INDUSTRIES-NEW DELHI  

7.M/S.POWER TECHNOLOGIES 

CORPORATION-DEHRADUN 

8.M/S.RT VISION TECHNOLOGIES 

PVT. LTD.-GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGAR 9.M/S.TILAK 

INTERNATIONAL(SIGNAL)-NEW 

DELHI 10.M/S.GENERAL AUTO 

ELECTRIC CORPORATION-

MUMBAI  11.M/S.URBAN 

ENGINEERING ASSOCIATION 

PVT.LTD.-KOLKATA 

----- Yes L1 & L6 0324D009803200 

0324D009803100

24-06-2024 M/s.INTEGRA 

Engineering India 

Limited             &          

M/s.CLS Industries

2127174  & 

8942040

23-08-2024

26 0324D0098 110V AC Main LED Signal 

'RED' with Integrated 

current regulator

Limited 13-05-2024 20-05-2024 0324D009803100 24-06-2024 CLS Industries 8942040.00 23-08-2024

June 2024



SN Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 

parties not 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 

awarded to lowest 

tenderer /Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. Contract Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled date 

of completion 

(DP)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14.00 15

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)

25 0423D0591 ERC RAIL CLIP TO RDSO 

Drg NO T5919 AND IRS 

SPECIFICATION T312018 

(FOURTH REVISION) AS 

AMENDED UPTODATE

Spl Limited 27-10-2023 SINGLE 03-11-2023 20 1.R RASHMI INDUSTRIES-

JAIPUR. 2.PATHICK 

ENGINEERING

WORKS-RAJNANDGAON.3.FABRO 

FORGE-KOLKATA.4.CALCUTTA 

SPRINGS

LIMITED-KOLKATA.5.EASTERN 

TRACK UDYOG

PVT. LTD.-KOLKATA .6.PURAN 

METAL

INDUSTRIES-

KOLKATA.7.TECHNOSTEEL

INFRAPROJECTS PRIVATE 

LIMITED-NAGPUR.8.KALIMATA 

VYAPAAR PVT LTD-

KOLKATA.9.KALIMATA ISPAT 

INDUSTRIES PVT LTD- 

KOLKATA.10.ADINATH 

INDUSTRIES

INC-GURGAON.11.K.D.S 

ENGINEERING PVT

LTD-HOWRAH.12.MAA KALI 

PROJECTS

PRIVATE LIMITED- 

KOLKATA.13.JEKAY 

INTERNATIONAL TRACK PRIVATE 

LIMITED-

RAIPUR.14.KRISHNA INFRATECH- 

Nil Yes 0423D059108501   11-06-2024 PATHICK 

ENGINEERING 

WORKS

2564588.40 09-10-2024

24 0224D0025 TRANSFORMER Open 20-03-2024 SINGLE 10-04-2024 2 1.HIGH VOLT ELECTRICALS PRIVATE 2. SHREE ABHIRAMI  YES 0224D002502800 29-05-2024 HIGH VOLT 

ELECTRICAL PVT 

LTD

103981600.00 25-11-2024

23 GEMC-

51168778467

7620

THIN CLINT OPEN 10-04-2024 SINGLE 25-04-2024 3 1. BREEZE INNOVTAIONS PVT LTD1..KGM GROUP 2.M INTER GRAPH SYSTEM GEMC-

511687784677620

30-05-2024 BREEZE 

INNOVATIONS PVT 

LTD

4933498.70 07-01-2024

22 0324D0076 Upgradation of existing 

Centralized Monitoring 

Data logger Networking 

system including Supply 

installation Networking 

testing and commissioning 

of various required 

Equipment for Test room 

setup at CO/Belapur as 

per detailed description 

enclosed.

21-02-2024 Single 12-03-2024 2 1.M/s.EFFTRONICS    SYSTEMS 

PRIVATE LIMITED-MANGALAGIRI 

GUNTUR  2.M/S.SIRVEEN          

CONTROL SYSTEMS PRIVATE 

LIMITED- -  HYDERABAD

---- L1 0324D007601400 03-05-2024 EFFTRONICS 

SYSTEMS PVT LT

22784242.40 01-08-2024

21 0324D0081 CABLE RAILWAY 

SIGNALLING,1.5sq.mm 

12core copper conductor 

PVC sheathed 

armoured,650/1100v.Grad

e conforming to 

specification 

No:IRS:S.63/2014, 

revision 4.0, or Latest

Spl Limited 29-02-2024 Single 11-03-2024 7 1.DELTON CABLES LTD.-

FARIDABAD 2.VINDHYA 

TELELINKS LIMITED-REWA 3.S. 

PAL ENTERPRISES PVT LTD-

ALWAR 4.KANHHA CABLES PVT 

LTD-JAIPUR 5.THERMO CABLES 

LIMITED-HYDERABAD 

6.MAXXCAB WIRES AND CABLES 

PRIVATE LIMITED-HOWRAH  7.J K 

CABLES LIMITED-NOIDA

--- Yes 0324D008101000 19/04/0202 Delton Cables LTD 14892780.00 19/05/2024 

material 

received

May 2024

April 2024



SN Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 

parties not 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 

awarded to lowest 

tenderer /Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. Contract Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled date 

of completion 

(DP)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14.00 15

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)

20 0423D0588 METAL LINERS to RT-

3738 with latest RDSO

Spl Limited 02-11-2023 Single 23-11-2023 11 1.KUSHAL ENGINEERING

COMPANY-MUMBAI. 2.CALCUTTA 

SPRINGS

LIMITED-KOLKATA.3.PURAN 

METAL

INDUSTRIES-KOLKATA.4.PRIME 

ISPAT LIMITED-RAIPUR.5.JR 

ENTERPRISE-KOLKATA.6.

DADI INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE 

LIMITED- KOLKATA.7.FABRO 

FORGE-KOLKATA.8.D K STEELS-

.KOLKATA .9.ARVIND 

INDUSTRIES-

KOLKATA.10.BHAWANI SALES 

AGENCIES-

HOWRAH.11.BHAWANI 

ENGINEERING ENTERPRISE-

HOWRAH

KUSHAL 

ENGINEERING 

COMPANY

0423D058809300 25-04-2024 KUSHAL 

ENGINEERING 

COMPANY

2150375.90 24-06-2024

19 GEM/2024/B/4

813426

Cement GEM 24-03-2024 Single 08-04-2024 3 M/s.NU Vista Limited , M/s.Dalmia 

Cement (Bharat) Limited, The 

Ramco Cement

Nil Yes GEMC-

511687727179825

23-04-2024 NU VISTA LTD 36260000.00 23-10-2024

18 0422D0374 60 kg PSC sleeper (RT-

8746) wider prestressed 

concrete sleepr for 25T 

axle load for 52 kg and 60 

kg (UIC) Rails

Advertised 27-09-2023 Advertised 26-10-2023 5  M/s. MAHADEV PRESTRESSED PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED-GULBARGA [15906418 Nil Yes 0422D037413801 24-04-2024 SWARNAA TECHNO 

CONSTRUCTION 

PVT LTD

157435954.00 21-10-2024

17 0424D0001 Fab.& Supply of Glued 

Insulated Rail Joint with 

KRCL rails

Spl Limited 02-01-2024 Single 17-01-2024 11 1.KUSHAL ENGINEERING 

COMPANY-

MUMBAI.2.CREATIVE ENGINEERS-

KOTA.3EASTERN TRACK UDYOG 

PVT. LTD.-

KOLKATA.4.VEERA TECHNO 

TREC PRIVATE LIMITED-

SAMPLA.5.SHANTI UDYOG CO 

JAMSHEDPUR.6.MEERUT TRACK 

AND FABRICATION PRIVATE 

LIMITED-MEERUT.7.NITYANANND 

AASSOCIATES-

RAJASTHAN.8.QUALITE STEELS-

SIRSA.9.D K STEELS-

.KOLKATA.10.NMC INDUSTRIES 

PVT LTD-MUMBAI.11.REPUBLIC 

SALES INDIA-DELHI

Nil L1- KUSHAL 

ENGINEERING 

COMPANY

0424D000101000 01-04-2024 KUSHAL 

ENGINEERING 

COMPANY       

2782440.00 31-05-2024

16 0423D0352 Manufacturing and supply 

of 1m fish plate with 6 

holes to drawing no. 

RDSO/T-5915 confirming 

to specification T-1-2012

Spl Limited 08-07-2023 Single 09-08-2023 7 1.GANPATI INDUSTRIAL PVT. 

LTD.-RAIPUR.2.PUNJAB GENERAL 

INDUSTRIES PVT.

LTD.-FARIDABAD.3.AVDESH 

TRACKS PRIVATE LIMITED- 

MOHALI.4.INDIANA TRACK 

ENGINEERS-MOHALI.5.SHREE 

LAXMI IRON AND STEEL WORKS 

PVT. LTD.-KOLKAT.6.TECHMA 

ENGINEERING ENTERPRISE 

PRIVATE LIMITED-

KOLKATA.7.SHRI AMBIKA 

METALIKS PVT.

LTD.-HOWRAH

Nil GANPATI 

INDUSTRIAL PVT. 

LTD

0423D035208900 06-03-2024 GANPATI 

INDUSTRIAL PVT. 

LTD.

2338231.36 04-06-2024

15 0422D0374 60 Kg PSC sleeper (RT-

8746) Wider Prestressed 

concrete sleeper for 25T 

axle load for 52kg and 

60kg (UIC) rails

Spl Limited 28-09-2023 Single 26-10-2023 5  M/s. MAHADEV PRESTRESSED PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED-GULBARGA [15906418 Nil Yes 0422D037413700 09-02-2024 MAHADEV 

PRESTRESSED 

PRODUCTS 

PRIVATE LIMITED

92521440.00 21-10-2024

February 2024

March 2024



SN Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 

parties not 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 

awarded to lowest 

tenderer /Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. Contract Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled date 

of completion 

(DP)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14.00 15

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)

14 0422D0374 60 Kg PSC sleeper (RT-

8746) Wider Prestressed 

concrete sleeper for 25T 

axle load for 52kg and 

60kg (UIC) rails

Spl Limited 28-09-2023 Single 26-10-2023 5  M/s. MAHADEV PRESTRESSED PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED-GULBARGA [15906418 Nil Yes 0422D037413800 09-02-2024 SWARNAA TECHNO 

CONSTRUCTION 

PVT LTD

121104580.00 21-10-2024

13 0422D0374 60 Kg PSC sleeper (RT-

8746) Wider Prestressed 

concrete sleeper for 25T 

axle load for 52kg and 

60kg (UIC) rails

Spl Limited 28-09-2023 Single 26-10-2023 5  M/s. MAHADEV PRESTRESSED PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED-GULBARGA [15906418 Nil Yes 0422D037413900 09-02-2024 SRI MARUTHI 

BUILDERS

79344380.00 21-10-2024

12 0323D0186 Supply installation 

commissioning of SMPS 

based Integrated Power 

Supply System (IPS) as 

per block diagram 

enclosed as Annex ure as 

per RDSO specification 

no.RDSO/SPN/165/2012 

Ver 3.0 with latest 

Amendment details are 

enclosed

Spl Limited 28-11-2023 Single 12-01-2024 1 1.M/s.Amara Raja Power Systems 

Ltd, Tirupati , Andra Pradesh

- Yes 0323D018608000 15-02-2024 AMARA RAJA 

POWER SYSTEMS 

LTD

Rs.71,99,441.77 

+ AMC Rs. 

27,09,280.00 

14-06-2024

11 0124D0016 ELESTOMERIC PAD TO 

RDSO SPEC NO. 20-

MISC-95 REV-3 OF 

MARCH 2003 with 5 

AMENDMENTS- LAST 

AMENDMENT NO 5 

ISSUED IN JULY 2013, 

RDSO DRG NO 

WD/95005-S-1 ALT-7 OF 

MAY'06 TO CR PL NO 

38.98.3989.

Spl Limited -- Single -- -- -- -- -- 0124D001600400 20-02-2024 MANDEEP 

INDUSTRIES

2076800.00 

10 0424D0016 Grooved Rubber sole 

plates of different size for 

1 in 12 T/out ( 

RDSO/T5268 with latest 

Alt) with 10125mm curved 

switch with Thick Web 

tongue rail ZU 2 49 ( 

RDSO/T5269) BG 52 Kg 

on PSC sleepers 

confirming to IRS T 55 as 

per list items.

Spl Limited 23-01-2024 Single 07-02-2024 8 1.SHIVA INDUSTRIES-

Mathura.2.ANJALI ELASTOMER-

HOWRAH .3.SHAH ELASTROMER-

HOWRAH .4.KRICOM METAL 

CASTINGS PVT LTD-

SONEPAT.5.HOLDWELL. 

COMPONENTS PVT LTD-

RAIPUR .6.ADINATH INDUSTRIES-

Gurgaon.7.PARASNATH 

ENTERPRISES-NEW 

DELHI.8.STAR TRACK 

FASTENERS PVT.LTD-

SONEPAT 

Nil SHIVA 

INDUSTRIES-    

Mathura

0424D001600300 21-02-2024 SHIVA INDUSTRIES 3085120.62 06-04-2024

9 0424D0015 Nylon Cord Reinf GRSP of 

different sizes for 1:12 T/o 

(RDSO/T-6154 with latest 

Alt) with 10125mm Curve 

Switch with ZU-1-60 switch 

(RDSO/T-6155) and CMS 

Xing (RDSO/T-4220) BG 

60 Kg 90 UTS on 60kg 

PSC sleepers confirming 

to IRS T10 as per list Item 

3

Spl Limited 23-01-2024 Single 07-02-2024 5 M/s CEMCON RAILWAY 

INDUSTRIES-SONIPAT, M/s 

HOLDWELL. COMPONENTS PVT 

LTD-RAIPUR,  M/s ANJALI 

ELASTOMER-HOWRAH, STAR 

TRACK FASTENERS PVT.LTD-

SONEPAT, KRICOM METAL 

CASTINGS PVT LTD-SONEPAT

Nil Yes 0424D001500400 28-02-2024 CEMCON RAILWAY 

INDUSTRIES

2933008.00 13-04-2024

8 0424D0015 Nylon Cord Reinforced 

GRSP of different size for 

1 in 12 CMS xings BG for 

52 Kg on PSC sleepers as 

per Drg.no. RDSO/T4734 

with latest Alteration 

confirming to IRS T55 as 

per list items.

Spl Limited 23-01-2024 Single 07-02-2024 5 M/s CEMCON RAILWAY 

INDUSTRIES-SONIPAT, M/s 

HOLDWELL. COMPONENTS PVT 

LTD-RAIPUR,  M/s ANJALI 

ELASTOMER-HOWRAH, STAR 

TRACK FASTENERS PVT.LTD-

SONEPAT, KRICOM METAL 

CASTINGS PVT LTD-SONEPAT

Nil Yes 0424D001500500 28-02-2024 STAR TRACK 

FASTENERS 

PRIVATE LIMITED

2341083.42 13-04-2024



SN Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 

parties not 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 

awarded to lowest 

tenderer /Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. Contract Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled date 

of completion 

(DP)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14.00 15

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)

7 0323D0253 2 V/80 Ah Secondary cell - 

Low maintenance-Lead 

acid- as per IRS:S-

88/2004 assembled with 

tublar Positive & pasted 

Negative plates in hard 

rubber container with 

Microporus Ceramic Vent 

plug & float plug 

etc.Brand:LABCO and 

type T80HLM

Spl Limited 12.01.2024 Single 01.02.2024 4 1.POWER BUILD BATTERIES PVT 

LTD-

BANGALORE 2.UNITED 

LEADOXIDE PRODUCTS PVT

LTD-Kundaim  3.CELTEK 

BATTERIES PRIVATE LIMITED-

BANGALORE  4.MYSORE 

THERMO ELECTRIC PVT

LIMITED-BANGALORE     

- Yes 0323D025308900 29-02-2024 Power Build Batteries 

Pvt Ltd

2536320.00 29.04.2024 

completed

6 0123D0284 ELESTOMERIC PAD TO 

RDSO SPEC NO. 20-

MISC-95 REV-3 OF 

MARCH 2003 with 5 

AMENDMENTS- LAST 

AMENDMENT NO 5 

ISSUED IN JULY 2013, 

RDSO DRG NO 

WD/95005-S-1 ALT-7 OF 

MAY'06 TO CR PL NO 

38.98.3989.

Spl Limited - Single - - - - - 0123D028408900 23-01-2024 MANDEEP 

INDUSTRIES

2076800.00 

5 0323D0126 CABLE RAILWAY 

SIGNALLING,4sq.mm 

standared 

(7/0.85mm),2core copper 

conductor PVC sheathed 

armoured,650/1100v.Grad

e conforming to IRS:S-

63/2014 revision 4.0 or 

latest.

Spl Limited 16.11.2023 Single 16.11.2023 7 1.RAVICAB CABLES PRIVATE 

LIMITED-

BANGALORE.2.SBEE CABLES 

(INDIA) LIMITED-

BANGALORE.3.VINDHYA 

TELELINKS LIMITED-REWA 

.4.VINDHYA TELELINKS LIMITED-

REWA 5.KANHHA CABLES PVT 

LTD-JAIPUR 6.DELTON CABLES 

LTD.-FARIDABAD 

7.FORTUNEARRT WIRES AND 

CABLES

PRIVATE LIMITED-HYDERABAD

1.RAVICAB 

CABLES 

PRIVATE 

LIMITED-

BANGALORE.2.S

BEE CABLES 

(INDIA) LIMITED-

BANGALORE

Technically L1  

M/s.VINDHYA 

TELELINKS 

LIMITED-REWA

0323D012606700 23-01-2024 VINDHYA 

TELELINKS LIMITED

19238465.00 22.04.2024 

Supplied

January 2024



SN Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 

parties not 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 

awarded to lowest 

tenderer /Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. Contract Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled date 

of completion 

(DP)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14.00 15

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)

4 0123D0288 AUTOMATIC TWIST 

LOCK FOR ATL OF BLC 

WAGON TO SANROK 

DRG.NO.SB-71350/S 

EQUIVALENT TO 

M/S.HOLLAND 

COMPANY 

PART.NO.71350.

Spl Limited 05-01-2024 OPEN 19-01-24 1 SANROK ENTERPRISES 0 1 0123D028809000 24-01-2024 SANROK 

ENTERPRISES

2404545.00 24-01-24

3 0423D0591 ERC RAIL CLIP TO RDSO 

Drg NO T5919 AND IRS 

SPECIFICATION T312018 

(FOURTH REVISION) AS 

AMENDED UPTODATE

Spl Limited 27-10-2023 SINGLE 03-11-2023 20 1.R RASHMI INDUSTRIES-

JAIPUR. 2.PATHICK 

ENGINEERING

WORKS-RAJNANDGAON.3.FABRO 

FORGE-KOLKATA.4.CALCUTTA 

SPRINGS

LIMITED-KOLKATA.5.EASTERN 

TRACK UDYOG

PVT. LTD.-KOLKATA .6.PURAN 

METAL

INDUSTRIES-

KOLKATA.7.TECHNOSTEEL

INFRAPROJECTS PRIVATE 

LIMITED-NAGPUR.8.KALIMATA 

VYAPAAR PVT LTD-

KOLKATA.9.KALIMATA ISPAT 

INDUSTRIES PVT LTD- 

KOLKATA.10.ADINATH 

INDUSTRIES

INC-GURGAON.11.K.D.S 

ENGINEERING PVT

LTD-HOWRAH.12.MAA KALI 

PROJECTS

PRIVATE LIMITED- 

KOLKATA.13.JEKAY 

INTERNATIONAL TRACK PRIVATE 

LIMITED-

RAIPUR.14.KRISHNA INFRATECH- 

Nil Yes 0423D059108400 25-01-2024 Fabro Forge 8548628.00 09-10-2024

2 0423D0591 ERC RAIL CLIP TO RDSO 

Drg NO T5919 AND IRS 

SPECIFICATION T312018 

(FOURTH REVISION) AS 

AMENDED UPTODATE

Spl Limited 27-10-2023 SINGLE 03-11-2023 20 1.R RASHMI INDUSTRIES-

JAIPUR. 2.PATHICK 

ENGINEERING

WORKS-RAJNANDGAON.3.FABRO 

FORGE-KOLKATA.4.CALCUTTA 

SPRINGS

LIMITED-KOLKATA.5.EASTERN 

TRACK UDYOG

PVT. LTD.-KOLKATA .6.PURAN 

METAL

INDUSTRIES-

KOLKATA.7.TECHNOSTEEL

INFRAPROJECTS PRIVATE 

LIMITED-NAGPUR.8.KALIMATA 

VYAPAAR PVT LTD-

KOLKATA.9.KALIMATA ISPAT 

INDUSTRIES PVT LTD- 

KOLKATA.10.ADINATH 

INDUSTRIES

INC-GURGAON.11.K.D.S 

ENGINEERING PVT

LTD-HOWRAH.12.MAA KALI 

PROJECTS

PRIVATE LIMITED- 

KOLKATA.13.JEKAY 

INTERNATIONAL TRACK PRIVATE 

LIMITED-

RAIPUR.14.KRISHNA INFRATECH- 

Nil Yes 0423D059108500 25-01-2024 PATHICK 

ENGINEERING 

WORKS

8548628.00 09-10-2024



SN Tender No. Item/Nature of work Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

Publication of 

NIT

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/ 

Two Bid 

System)

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 

tenders 

received

Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation

Nos. and Name of 

parties not 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 

awarded to lowest 

tenderer /Evaluated 

L1

Contract No. Contract Date Name of Contractor Value of 

Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled date 

of completion 

(DP)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14.00 15

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (MMD)

1 0423D0591 ERC RAIL CLIP TO RDSO 

Drg NO T5919 AND IRS 

SPECIFICATION T312018 

(FOURTH REVISION) AS 

AMENDED UPTODATE

Spl Limited 27-10-2023 SINGLE 03-11-2023 20 1.R RASHMI INDUSTRIES-

JAIPUR. 2.PATHICK 

ENGINEERING

WORKS-RAJNANDGAON.3.FABRO 

FORGE-KOLKATA.4.CALCUTTA 

SPRINGS

LIMITED-KOLKATA.5.EASTERN 

TRACK UDYOG

PVT. LTD.-KOLKATA .6.PURAN 

METAL

INDUSTRIES-

KOLKATA.7.TECHNOSTEEL

INFRAPROJECTS PRIVATE 

LIMITED-NAGPUR.8.KALIMATA 

VYAPAAR PVT LTD-

KOLKATA.9.KALIMATA ISPAT 

INDUSTRIES PVT LTD- 

KOLKATA.10.ADINATH 

INDUSTRIES

INC-GURGAON.11.K.D.S 

ENGINEERING PVT

LTD-HOWRAH.12.MAA KALI 

PROJECTS

PRIVATE LIMITED- 

KOLKATA.13.JEKAY 

INTERNATIONAL TRACK PRIVATE 

LIMITED-

RAIPUR.14.KRISHNA INFRATECH- 

Nil Yes 0423D059108600 25-01-2024 R RASHMI 

INDUSTRIES

4058197.00 9-10-2024


